	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: M-15068 U
08-29-2002	R SHEET
	NLY
TO THE HONORABLE DIREC 102204954 ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR CUP T THEHEOF.	RADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED
1. Name of conveying parties: 8.26.02	2. Name and address of receiving party:
TRIMBLE NAVIGATION LIMITED, a California corporation	Name: ENUVIS, INC., a Delaware corporation Street Address: 395 Oyster Point Boulevard, Suite 505
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: South San Francisco State: California 94080 Country: U.S.A.
🗌 Yes 🛛 No	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
	E 2
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	ECTION
Execution Date: July 17, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,663,735
	Title: GPS Receiver Using A Radio Signal For Improving Ti To First Fix
Additional	numbers attached? Yes No No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Edward C, Kwok	-
Internal Address: MACPHERSON KWOK CHEN & HEID LLP	-
Street Address: 2001 Gateway Place, Suite 195E	
City <u>San Jose</u> State <u>CA</u> Zip <u>95110</u>	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-2257.
	Charge Deposit Account 50-2257 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 5 2257 any amounts overpaid
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
8. Statement and signature.	•
-	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origi
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf q	
document.	duale 1 8/19/2002
Edward C. Kwok 33,938	Signature S/19/2002 Date
document.	Signature Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
document. Edward C. Kwok 33,938 Name of Person Signing	

REEL: 013221 FRAME: 0074

APPENDIX A

ASSIGNMENT

We, Trimble Navigation Limited, having a place of business at 645 N. Mary Ave., Sunnyvale, CA 94088, having acquired the entire right, title and interest throughout the world to the invention or inventions in "GPS RECEIVER HAVING A RADIO SIGNAL FOR IMPROVING TIME TO FIRST FIX," for which we filed a United States Patent Application on May 20, 1996 and from which we were issued U.S. Patent 5,663,735 (the "Patent") on September 2, 1997, by virtue of Assignment from the inventor, Mr. Ralph F. Eschenbach, said assignment having been recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel no. <u>BO15</u> and Frame no 0549, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to Enuvis, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 395 Oyster Point Blvd., Suite 505, South San Francisco, CA 94080, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Patent; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said Patent, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in enforcing said Patent.

Executed this <u>17</u> day of	July, 2002.
	By James M. Anny (Name)
	Vice President, Intellectual Property (Title)

Trimble Navigation Limited

WIITNESSED: Signature Date

Type or print name of witness

Executed this _____ day of ______, 2002.

(Name)

PATENT REEL: 013221 FRAME: 0075